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Accessories
Connector [+]
Cover plug [+]
Fan [+]

Torque wrench [+]

C

Cables
EtherCAT G cable
Power cable
Circuit diagram example
Cleaning
Cleaning agents
Commissioning
Coupling
Assembly aids
Frame
Mover alignment
Screws
Cover plug [+]
Mounting

D
Dimensional drawings
Disposal
Environmental conditions
EtherCAT G cable
install
Tile to control cabinet
Tile to tile

F

Fan [+]
Mounting

G

General safety instructions
Grounding
Machine bed

I

Instruction
Intended use

L

Label, see Safety pictograms
LED status display

M

Machine bed

Material
Maintenance

Intervals
Mechanical protection
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26,
26,

84
83
83
84

o7
57
55
81
81
79
71
71
71
75
72

59

44
86
31

58

58
58

52

14

60

10
29

13
19

44
81
82
50

Mover
Alignment
APM4220-0000
APM4330-0000
APM4550-0000
Coupling
Degrees of freedom
Placing
Transport
Unpacking

N

Name plate
Mover
Tile

0

Operating Conditions

P

Pictograms

Power cable
Circuit diagram example
install

S
Safety

67
24
24
24
71
22
67
66
64

21
17

31

10
25
55
57

13

De—energized and voltage—free condition 15

Hot surfaces

Intended use

Keep the environment clean
Magnetic fields

Mover handling

Moving or rotating components

Overheating
Protective conductor

15
29
14
14
14
15
15
14

Shut down and secure the machine or plant

Tightening torques
Safety pictograms
Scope of supply

Checking
Security

General safety instructions

Grounding

Safety pictograms
Service
Signal words
Star distributor

connect
Storage
Support
Surface
Symbols
System test

T

Target group
Technical data
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14
13
42
42

14
14
14
12
10
25
57
43
12
51
10
62
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Tightening torques

EtherCAT G cable

Fan [+]

Power cable

Tiles 47,
Tiles

Alignment

Fixing materials

Fixing points

Mounting
Tool

Mounting
Transport
Transport securing device 66,
Type key

Mover

Tile

X

XPlanar
Dismantling
Storage
Transport

59
52
o7
49

48
46
45
46

70
43
73

22
18

85
43
43
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